
 
 

Some Garden Box Do’s and Don’ts 

DO 

1. Enjoy your Garden Box 

2. Tend to your Garden Box  

3. Feel free to plant anything without a complex root system (ie do not plant trees)  

4. Clean your Garden Box at the end of the season or prior to December 31st, 2023 

5. Engage with others who are tending to their Garden Boxes  

DO NOT  

1. Plant trees  

2. Use fertilizer, insecticides, or weed repellant in your Garden Box  

3. Leave you Garden Box full of dead foliage after your harvest  

4. Take anything from a Garden Box that is not your assigned Garden Box 

 

Garden Boxes are intended to be for community enhancement and enjoyment. Please keep this in mind 

when choosing what to plant in your designated Garden Box.  

 

Garden Boxes are open to planting beginning 03/15/2023. They have been topped off and tilled so 

additional soil should not be required for your planting.  

 

PLEASE NOTE: There is a wait list for Garden Boxes. If you have decided you no longer want a Garden 

Box please notify us on the following account: landscapecommunitygarden@suttonfieldshoa.com 

 

Happy Planting!  

 

The L&G Committee  
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2023 Garden Box Assignments 

Garden Box Number  Name Email Address 

1 FNU Deepak Mallegowda bmdeepak@gmail.com 3933 Atwood 

2 Suresh Shanmugam suresh.shanmugam83@gmail.com 6425 Tudor  

3 Sowjanya gsr.sowjanya@gmail.com 5809 Painswick  

4 Avinash Terala avinashterala@gmail.com 6409 Wales  

5 Zachary Gallegos Zreggallegos@gmail.com  6237 Ballenger 

6 Kimberly Baker-Long kbaker_2410@yahoo.com 6229 Hightower  

7 Troy Christensen  troychristensen1973@gmail.com 5825 Hightower  

8 Robert Tingle robert.tingle@live.com 4607 Cleves  

9 Sivakumar Sampathkumar sivakumar.sampathkumar@gmail.com 4326 Milton 

10 Anant Aragula anant.aragula@gmail.com 6054 Painswick 

11 Anil Kumar Sriram sriramanil302@gmail.com 6506 Tudor 

12 Krishnagiri Udaya Shilpa shilpa.udaya@gmail.com 5817 Oakmere  

13 Praveen Kalasker Praveen.k.kalasker@gmail.com 6104 Ballenger 

14 Lindsay McSpadden Lindsaymac83@yahoo.com 6213 Hightower  

15 Mahathi Koutha mahathi.koutha@outlook.com 5924 Hightower  

16 Jude Osa judeosa9@gmail.com 4326 Rowling  

17 Unique Slocum  uniqueslocum@gmail.com 6121 Kent  

18 Vivek Vrdy11@gmail.com 6428 Yorkdale  

19 Sreedevi pothamsetty shree9427@gmail.com 6006 Liverpool  

20 Shannon Hall  shannonbhall8787@gmail.com 6300 Aston  

21 Pravish Jaiswal  praveshjaiswal@gmail.com 6312 Aston  

22 Harika Sila Silakimya@hotmail.com 6505 Farndon  

23 Sowmya B.nagasowmya@gmail.com 4307 Rowling  

24 Rohini Takulapally bhavana.amar@gmail.com 6500 Farndon  

25 Nate Mutua nthianimutua@yahoo.com  4627 Cleves 



 

26 Sudeepthi (Sri Ven) sudeepthividiyala@gmail.com 5924 Painswick 

27 Radhika Karlapudi vijay.alaparthi@gmail.com 4309 Tartt 

28 Sivanarayana Chekuri sivanarayanac@gmail.com 4318 Rowling 

29 Priya Rajjan Priya.rajjan@gmail.com 6208 Fairholme 

30 Bharath First1last2411@gmail.com 6417 Tudor  

31 Natalie Wells  Nataliezarnekee@gmail.com 6304 Crownmere  

32 Margaret Ngone wahito.margaret@yahoo.com 6049 Painswick 

33 Alexander Family tralexander1315@gmail.com  3917 Aintree  

34 Shiva gorrepati saveit18@gmail.com 6132 Norley  

35 swetha reddy  sreddy328@gmail.com 5804 Painswick  

36 Nishant and Vidhi Gadani vidhigajjar@gmail.com 5806 Liverpool  

 

 

 

2023 Garden Box Wait List in Order 

37 Chandrakala Reddy chandrakala.ch@gmail.com 
4527 
Westminster  

38 Kamala  kamalak.9@gmail.com 4328 Tartt  

39 Angelique Giles happilyevergiles@gmail.com 5824 Painswick  

40 Mary Hampton alfajuju@hotmail.com  6221 Heron  

41 Anantha Pokala  anantha.pokala@gmail.com 4337 Tartt  

42 Seema Patel cmulalu21@gmail.com 5815 Liverpool  

43 Bethany Redder bethany.anne.mcg@gmail.com 5822 Liverpool 

44 Lalitha Vedula lalithavedula@gmail.com 5904 Oakmere  

45 Saru Bhattarai  Saru.Bhattarai0025@gmail.com 6308 Ballenger 

46 The Miller Family ttbmiller@gmail.com 6021 Pensby  

 

http://chandrakala.ch/

